Specifications are subject to change without notice 1
Current and Voltage Controls
• Voltage metering relay with absolute scale
• Measuring ranges:
SJ 135: 12 mV - 500 VDC divided into 10 ranges
SJ 185: 20 mV - 500 VAC divided into 8 ranges
• Knob-adjustable set point
• Latching at set level possible

tage metering relays. Often
used in e.g. electrical heat
Ordering Key
Housing
Function
Output
Type
Power supply
Measuring range
Type Selection
Plug Output Measuring range Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC Supply: 24 VDC
DC-voltage metering
Circular SPDT 12 - 60 mVDC SJ 135 024 60mV SJ 135 115 60mV SJ 135 230 60mV SJ 135 724 60mV
30 - 150 mVDC SJ 135 024 150mV SJ 135 115 150mV SJ 135 230 150mV SJ 135 724 150mV
0.2 - 1 VDC SJ 135 024 1V SJ 135 115 1V SJ 135 230 1V SJ 135 724 1V
1 - 5 VDC SJ 135 024 5V SJ 135 115 5V SJ 135 230 5V SJ 135 724 5V
2 - 10 VDC SJ 135 024 10V SJ 135 115 10V SJ 135 230 10V SJ 135 724 10V
4 - 20 VDC SJ 135 024 20V SJ 135 115 20V SJ 135 230 20V SJ 135 724 20V
10 - 50 VDC SJ 135 024 50V SJ 135 115 50V SJ 135 230 50V SJ 135 724 50V
30 - 150 VDC SJ 135 024 150V SJ 135 115 150V SJ 135 230 150V SJ 135 724 150V
60 - 300 VDC SJ 135 024 300V SJ 135 115 300V SJ 135 230 300V SJ 135 724 300V
100 - 500 VDC SJ 135 024 500V SJ 135 115 500V SJ 135 230 500V SJ 135 724 500V
AC-voltage metering
Circular SPDT 20 - 100 mVAC SJ 185 024 100mV SJ 185 115 100mV SJ 185 230 100mV SJ 185 724 100mV
0.2 - 1 VAC SJ 185 024 1V SJ 185 115 1V SJ 185 230 1V SJ 185 724 1V
2 -10 VAC SJ 185 024 10V SJ 185 115 10V SJ 185 230 10V SJ 185 724 10V
4 - 20 VAC SJ 185 024 20V SJ 185 115 20V SJ 185 230 20V SJ 185 724 20V
10 - 50 VAC SJ 185 024 50V SJ 185 115 50V SJ 185 230 50V SJ 185 724 50V
30 - 150 VAC SJ 185 024 150V SJ 185 115 150V SJ 185 230 150V SJ 185 724 150V
60 - 300 VAC SJ 185 024 300V SJ 185 115 300V SJ 185 230 300V SJ 185 724 300V
100 - 500 VAC SJ 185 024 500V SJ 185 115 500V SJ 185 230 500V SJ 185 724 500V
Input Specifications
controls where a specific re-
action is desired when a cer-
tain voltage level is exceeded.
Input
Through pins 5 & 7 AC/DC voltage, pin 5 pos. at DC
Measuring ranges (SJ 135) Internal resist. Max. volt.
12 - 60 mVDC 100 Ω 1 V
30  - 150 mVDC 100 Ω 2 V
0.2  - 1 VDC 1 kΩ 10 V
1  - 5 VDC 3 kΩ 30 V
2  - 10 VDC 10 kΩ 50 V
4 - 20 VDC 20 kΩ 100 V
10 - 50 VDC 51 kΩ 150 V
30  - 150 VDC 150 kΩ 350 V
60  - 300 VDC 300 kΩ 500 V
100 - 500 VDC 510 kΩ 600 V
Measuring ranges (SJ 185) Internal resist. Max. volt.
20 - 100 mVAC 100 Ω 1 V
0.2 - 1 VAC 1 kΩ 10 V
2 - 10 VAC 10 kΩ 50 V
4 - 20 VAC 20 kΩ 100 V
10 - 50 VAC 51 kΩ 150 V
30 - 150 VAC 150 kΩ 350 V
60 - 300 VAC 300 kΩ 500 V
100 - 500 VAC 510 kΩ 600 V
ranges equal rms-value of
a sinusoidal voltage
Max. line voltage 277/480 AC/DC
Latching Interconnect pins 8 & 9
latching at set level possible
1-Phase AC/DC Voltage Control
Types SJ 135, SJ 185
SJ 135 024 500V
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice
SJ 135, SJ 185
Output SPDT relay
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC (rms)
(cont./elect.)
Contact ratings (AgCdO) µ (micro gap)
Resistive loads AC 1 10 A/250 VAC (2500 VA)
DC 1 1 A/250 VDC (250 W)